PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
N		Name	Execution Date	
Vision Service Plan			07/23/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	DigitalVision, LLC			
Street Address:	3399 Peachtree Road, N.E.			
Internal Address:	Suite 1700			
City:	Atlanta			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code: 30326				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 13738				
Application Number:	1112	······································		
[, #F		38777		364
CORRESPONDENCE				13738644
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA 4049976021 e sent via US Mail w	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone:	DATA 4049976021 e sent via US Mail w 4049977503	hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		\$80.00
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	DATA 4049976021 e sent via US Mail w 4049977503	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> mesbatesllp.com		
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 4049976021 e sent via US Mail w 4049977503 cgilmore@ja Christopher	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> mesbatesllp.com		\$80.00
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 4049976021 e sent via US Mail w 4049977503 cgilmore@ja Christopher 3399 Peach Suite 1700	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> mesbatesllp.com Gilmore ree Road NE		\$80.00
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA 4049976021 e sent via US Mail w 4049977503 cgilmore@ja Christopher 3399 Peach Suite 1700	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> mesbatesllp.com Gilmore		\$80.00
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA 4049976021 e sent via US Mail w 4049977503 cgilmore@ja Christopher 3399 Peach Suite 1700 Atlanta, GEO	<i>then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> mesbatesllp.com Gilmore ree Road NE		\$80.00
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA 4049976021 e sent via US Mail w 4049977503 cgilmore@ja Christopher 3399 Peach Suite 1700 Atlanta, GEO	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> mesbatesllp.com Gilmore ree Road NE DRGIA 30326		\$80.00
CORRESPONDENCE I Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA 4049976021 e sent via US Mail w 4049977503 cgilmore@ja Christopher 3399 Peach Suite 1700 Atlanta, GEO	<i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> mesbatesllp.com Gilmore ree Road NE DRGIA 30326 Christopher E. Gilmore		\$80.00

7

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT APPLICATIONS

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT APPLICATIONS** (this "*Release*") is made as of July _____, 2013 ("*Effective Date*") by **VISION SERVICE PLAN**, a California not-for-profit corporation having an office at 3333 Quality Drive, Rancho Cordova, California 95670 ("*Lender*"), in favor of **DIGITALVISION**, **LLC**, a Georgia limited liability company having their principal offices at 3399 Peachtree Road NE, Suite 1700, Atlanta, Georgia 30326 ("*Company*").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement by and between Lender and Company dated November 6, 2012 (the "Security Agreement"), Company granted Lender a continuing security interest in all of Company's right, title and interest in and to the general intangibles and other collateral described in the Security Agreement (collectively the "Collateral"), including, without limitation, United States patent application #13738644 Refractometer with a Remote Wavefront Generator, filed January 10, 2013 and United States patent application #13738777 Intra-Ocular Lens Optimizer, filed January 10, 2013 (the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Company and Lender entered into the Security Agreement in order to secure the obligations of the Company under the terms of a certain promissory note also dated November 6, 2012, which the parties acknowledge and agree has been paid in full; and

WHEREAS, a true and correct copy of the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on June 4, 2013, at Reel 030555, Frame 0657; and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its security interest in the Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

1. terminates the Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Collateral; and

2. releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of the Lender in the Collateral (including pursuant to the Security Agreement), without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and

3. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the termination and release hereby given; and

4. authorizes the Company to file this Release in the USPTO; and

5. upon the reasonable request and at the sole expense of Company, Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Company and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments) requested by Company to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

VISION SERVICE Enic G. Johannerson Name: silent Corporate Development

PATENT REEL: 030868 FRAME: 0325

RECORDED: 07/24/2013